BID TABULATION

Maize Road / Morse Road Stormwater System Improvements, Phase 2 CC-14556

City of Columbus, Ohio Bids Received: April 26, 2006

ORD# 0951-2006

		Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Tata Excavating 1797 Williams Rd.		McDaniel's Construction Corp. 1069 Woodland Avenue		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr.		Storts Excavation 1167 McCarley Dr. W.	
Ref. No.	Iton													
	No						Columbus, Oh 43207		Columbus, Ohio 43219		Gahanna, Ohio 43230		Columbus, Ohio 43228	
	140.						Columbu	5, 61 13207	Columbia	15, 0110 15217	Guitaina	13230	Coramous	5, 61110 13220
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,624.00	\$5,624.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	207	Dandy Bags	10	EA.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$204.60	\$2,046.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
3	207	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	775	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$1.75	\$1,356.25	\$0.50	\$387.50	\$2.00	\$1,550.00	\$1.00	\$775.00
4	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, (2160 Dr. A Type IIIA)	3	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$495.00	\$1,485.00	\$459.33	\$1,377.99	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
5	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, (2160 Dr. A Type IIIB)	2	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$991.00	\$1,982.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, (2160 Dr. A Type IIIC)	34	C.Y.	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$45.00	\$1,530.00	\$66.65	\$2,266.10	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00
7	253	Temporary Pavement Replacement	66	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.50	\$825.00	\$49.45	\$3,263.70	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$15.00	\$990.00
8	604	Catch Basin, AA-S133	2	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,819.10	\$3,638.20	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9	604	Catch Basin w/ H.D. Grated Lid, AA-S133, AA-S114	6	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,894.10	\$11,364.60	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,712.00	\$11,712.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	616	Water for Dust Control	50	M.Gal.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$68.80	\$3,440.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
12	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	27	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$46.07	\$1,243.89	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00
14	659	Seeding and Mulching	775	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$1,550.00	\$2.15	\$1,666.25	\$2.00	\$1,550.00	\$3.00	\$2,325.00	\$2.00	\$1,550.00
15	807	Adjust Valve Boxes and Service Boxes to Grade	7	EA.	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$660.57	\$4,623.99	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
16	807	C.I. Ferrule Valve Box and Cover	2	EA.	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$469.00	\$938.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
17	816	* Water Service Taps, Complete - 2" and Under	7	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,103.71	\$7,725.97	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
18	901	12" Pipe w/ Type 1 Bedding, w/ 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	445	L.F.	\$85.00	\$37,825.00	\$69.04	\$30,722.80	\$58.45	\$26,010.25	\$90.00	\$40,050.00	\$175.00	\$77,875.00
19	Spec	c. Project Sign	1	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$754.00	\$754.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL =					\$80,340.00		\$72,300.30		\$93,448.19		\$95,825.00		\$119,420.00	
FORCE ACCOUNT (20%) =					\$16,068.00		\$14,460.06		\$18,689.64		\$19,165.00		\$23,884.00	
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS					¢0.6.409.00		PDC 7CD 2C		¢112.127.02		¢11.4.000.00		¢142.204.00	
					\$96,408.00	\$86,760.36		\$112,137.83		\$114,990.00		\$143,304.00		
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-10.007%		16.316%		19.274%		48.643%		
Bond Amount (Page P-11)						\$9,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$11,500.00		\$143,304.00		
Bonding Company (Page P-11)						Ohio Farmers Insurance		Ohio Farmers Insurance		Ohio Farmers Insurance		Ohio Farmers Insurance		
Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$ 8,676.04		\$ 11,213.78		\$ 11,499.00		\$ 14,330.40		
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2c) Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						31-0717926		\$ 112,137.83 Yes		31-0857095		31-1464608	
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10) Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes		
Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						Y es N/A		Yes N/A		Yes N/A		Yes N/A		
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)							Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes